>
PLANT THERAPY

100% PURE ESSENTIAL OILS

GC/MS BATCH NUMBER: Y80103

ESSENTIAL OIL: YLANG YLANG COMPLETE ORGANIC
BOTANICAL NAME: CANANGA ODORATA
ORIGIN: MADAGASCAR

KEY CONSTITUENTS PRESENT IN THIS BATCH OF % . .
YLANG YLANG COMPLETE ORGANIC OIL Comments from Robert Tisserand: A
pleasant, rather gentle Ylang Ylang

GERMACRENE D 18.2 complete.
R-CARYOPHYLLENE 152
(E,E)-a-FARNESENE 14.3
BENZYL BENZOATE 7.3
a-HUMULENE 3.9
GERANYL ACETATE 3.4
(Z,E)-a-FARNESENE 3.1
LINALOOL 3.1
5-GUAIENE 2.6
a-CADINOL 2.4
a-AMORPHENE 2.4
BENZYL SALICYLATE 2.3
(2E,6E)-FARNESOL 2.3
(2E,6E)-FARNESYL ACETATE 2.0
a-MUUROLENE 1.4
a-COPAENE 1.3
y-CADINENE 1.2
T-MUUROLOL 1.2

510 2nd St S. Twin Falls, ID 83301 * 800-917-6577 * planttherapy.com
facebook.com/PlantTherapy * planttherapy.com/blog
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Date : March 24, 2017

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Internal code : 17C01-PTH15

Customer identification : Organic Ylang Complete - Madagascar - Y80103612
Type : Essential oil

Source : Cananga odorata

Customer : Plant Therapy

ANALYSIS

Method : PC-PA-001-15E06, "Analysis of the composition of a liquid essential oil by GC-FID" (in French).
Analyst : Benoit Roger Ph. D.
Analysis date : 2017-03-21

Checked and approved by : % //'wl_‘

Sylvain Mercier, M. Sc., chimiste 2014-005

Note: This report may not be published, including online, without the written consent from Laboratoire
PhytoChemia.

This report is digitally signed, it is only considered valid if the digital signature is intact.
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Essential oil, Cananga odorata
Internal Code: 17C01-PTH15

IDENTIFIED COMPOUNDS

Customer Identification:
Organic Ylang Complete - Madagascar - I[F230117

Report prepared for
Plant Therapy

Identification

Column: BP5
RT. R.l. %

Column: WAX
% R.I. RT.

Molecular Class

3-Methyl-3-buten-1-yl
acetate

a-Pinene

Prenyl acetate
3-Pinene

Myrcene
cis-Hex-3-en-1-yl acetate
Hexyl acetate
para-Methylanisole
para-Cymene
Limonene
cis-B-Ocimene
trans-3-Ocimene
Benzyl alcohol
Methyl benzoate
Linalool

Benzyl acetate
para-Cymen-8-ol
a-Terpineol

Geraniol

Prenyl hexanoate
1-Nitro-2-phenylethane
6-Elemene
a-Cubebene

Eugenol

a-Copaene
B-Cubebene
[-Elemene

Geranyl acetate
[3-Caryophyllene
[-Copaene
trans-a-Bergamotene
cis-Muurola-3,5-diene
cis-B-Farnesene
a-Humulene
allo-Aromadendrene
trans-B-Farnesene
(E)-Isoeugenol
(E)-Cinnamyl acetate
y-Muurolene
Germacrene D

2.81 891 0.01

340 928 0.14
343 929 0.03
4.17 974 0.04
4.44 990 0.09
4.86 1013 0.01
4.99 1020  0.02
5.09 1026  0.98
5.12 1028  0.02
5.20 1032  0.07
5.31 1038  0.02
549 1048 0.03
5.52 1049  0.01
6.50 1102 049
6.60 1106  3.07
8.27 1167 054
9.08 1196  0.02
9.21 1201 0.09
1157 1253 0.3
13.18 1289 0.03
1472 1316  0.05
15.15 1322 0.14
1580 1332 0.15
17.07 1351 0.56
17.50 1358 1.33
1846 1373 0.15
1867 1376 044
19.24 1384 342
2055 1403 15.18
2093 1408 0.11
2125 1412 031
22.73* 1430 044
22.73* 1430 [0.44]
23.16 1435 391
2371 1441 0.20
2433 1449 030
2452 1451 0.34
24.78* 1454 038
24.78* 1454 [0.38]
25.55*% 1463 18.15

0.03 1142 291

0.14 949 1.18
0.02 1201 3.69
0.04 1042 1.84
0.08 1117 259
0.01 1264  4.61

0.02 1225  4.03

0.94 1368  6.21

0.02 1203 3.73%
0.07 1148 299
0.02 1189  3.52
[0.02] 1203 3.73*
0.01 1779  22.81

0.49 1535 10.28*
297 1501 9.09

0.79 1636 14.38*
0.01 1769  22.20
15.68 1628 13.99*

0.67 1788  23.37
0.17 1530 10.11

0.15 1423  7.24
0.21 1408  6.87
044 2069 38.79
1.31 1431 743
0.11 1474  8.48
1551 1526  9.94*%
4.74 1679 16.66*
[1551] 1526 9.94*
[1551] 1526 9.94*
[0.49] 1535 10.28*
0.22 1553 10.94
0.19 1589 12.26
4.25 1585 12.14
0.23 1562  11.27
2.73 1615 13.34*
0.23 2243 4351
0.36 2049 38.14
[2.73] 1615 13.34*
[15.68] 1628 13.99%

Aliphatic ester

Monoterpene
Aliphatic ester
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Aliphatic ester
Aliphatic ester
Simple phenolic
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Simple phenolic
Phenolic ester
Monoterp. alcohol
Phenolic ester
Monoterp. alcohol
Monoterp. alcohol
Monoterp. alcohol
Aliphatic ester
Simple phenolic
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Phenylpropanoid
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Monoterp. ester
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Phenylpropanoid
Phenylpropanoid ester
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
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Essential oil, Cananga odorata
Internal Code: 17C01-PTH15

Organic Ylang Complete - Madagascar - I[F230117

Customer Identification:

Report prepared for
Plant Therapy

a-Amorphene
-Selinene
Bicyclogermacrene
a-Selinene
Valencene
a-Muurolene
(ZE)-a-Farnesene
6-Guaiene
y-Cadinene
(E,E)-a-Farnesene
6-Cadinene
trans-Cadina-1,4-diene
a-Cadinene
trans-a-Bisabolene
a-Elemol
(E)-Nerolidol
Caryophyllene oxide
Spathulenol
Viridiflorol

Junenol
1,10-diepi-Cubenol
1-epi-Cubenol
Cubenol

1-Cadinol
T-Muurolol
a-Muurolol
Himachalol
a-Cadinol
(2Z,62)-Farnesol
(2E,6E)-Farnesol
Benzyl benzoate
(2E,6E)-Farnesyl acetate
Benzyl salicylate
Geranyl benzoate

25.55*%
26.09
26.56*
26.56*
27.07
27.31
27.64*
27.64*
28.31
29.09*
29.09%
30.09
30.42
31.17
32.00
33.45*
33.45*%
33.45%
34.39
35.62
36.29
36.54
36.91
37.14
37.27
37.39
37.56
37.74
38.22
40.46
42.07
44.04
44.89
47.29

1463 [18.15] | [2.73]
1470 033 |[15.68]
1476  1.07 0.82

1476  [1.07] | [0.79]

1482  0.10 1.46
1485 1.36 1.31

1489  3.11 [4.74]
1489 [3.11] | 2.56

1497 1.23 | [1.46]
1507 1535 | 14.30
1507 [15.35] | [1.46]
1521 0.31 | [14.30]
1526 0.47 |[[14.30]

1536  0.04 0.36
1547  0.12 0.15
1568  0.71 0.50
1568 [0.71] | 0.10
1568 [0.71] | 0.04
1581 0.10 0.07
1598  0.57 0.41
1613 0.31 0.42
1619  0.20 0.13
1628  0.19 0.19
1634  0.70 0.72
1637 1.19 1.08
1640 0.44 0.52
1644 030 0.26
1648 242 245
1660  0.33 0.32
1719  2.26 247
1770  7.28 7.62
1837  1.99 2.08
1868  2.31 2.36
1961 0.12 | [7.62]

1615
1628
1644
1636
1671
1648
1679
1632
1671
1699
1671
1699
1699
1707
1999
1992
1848
2021
1982
1931
1961
1975
1951
2078
2093
2107
2098
2133
2207
2293
2493
2200
2635
2493

13.34*
13.99%
14.82
14.38*
16.22%
15.03
16.66*
14.21
16.22*
17.73*
16.22*
17.73*
17.73*
18.13
36.34
35.97
27.64
37.26
35.53
33.23
34.62
35.23
34.17
39.02
39.52
39.95
39.66
40.71
42.62
44.66
48.86*
42.42
51.60
48.86*

Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. ether
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Phenolic ester
Sesquiterp. ester
Phenolic ester
Phenolic ester

Total identified

96.81% |95.56%

*: Two or more compounds are coeluting on this column

[xx]: Duplicate percentage due to coelutions, not taken account in the identified total
Note: no correction factor was applied
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Essential oil, Cananga odorata Customer Identification:
Internal Code: 17C01-PTH15 Organic Ylang Complete - Madagascar - I[F230117
OTHER DATA

Physical aspect: Light yellow liquid
Refractive index : 1.5050 + 0.0003 (20 °C)

CONCLUSION

No adulterant, contaminant or diluent were detected using this method.
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Essential oil, Cananga odorata
Internal Code: 17C01-PTH15
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Customer Identification:
Organic Ylang Complete - Madagascar - IF230117
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Essential oil, Cananga odorata Customer Identification: Report prepared for
Internal Code: 17C01-PTH15 Organic Ylang Complete - Madagascar - IF230117 Plant Therapy
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